
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

M M2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOWLS AND HOLES 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R10, M 4M 4Y 4M M2/1/2J. Porter 485925 31/0193

 2 TORAYDEN Weighted points score BGC, 01/03/2021, R6, 2 8P 4P 2M M2/1/2B. Taylor 489259 11/0146

 3 SKETCHY HALO Last start Masters placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R10, M 2M 2M 3P M3/1A. Ivers 471875 25/1235

 4 SON OF GUS Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R10, M 5M 6P 2M M3/1R. Groizard 475945 10/0125

 5 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R8, Y 4Y 5P 4Y M3/2S. Winstanley 487198 2/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P 4/5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WICKED RED Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 2P 4/1/1N. Goodwin 525758 6/5198

 2 ENCOURAGING 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 3P 4/1/2B. Young 528312 6/5195

 3 TOASTY TOES Last start placegetter GAR, 05/02/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2C. Kedwell 530472 5/4186

 4 KASATKINA Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 4P 4/1/1T. Desira 508575 8/7171

 5 BLUE FIRE ICE Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 5P 4/1/1J. Roche 528813 7/5165

 6 MINDIE Last start winner GAR, 06/03/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2B. Sloan 497199 3/2204

 7 WILLINA GIRL 2 Last start winner TAR, 03/03/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1Y 5/1R. Milton 533372 5/3196

 8 CINCINNATI GIRL Last start winner GAR, 06/03/2021, R11, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3W. Wakem 530613 2/1153

 9 TUESDAY ROSE Last start winner TAR, 03/03/2021, R1, P 1P 7P 4P 5/4H. Hanson 533373 1/088

 10 ASTON SHILOH 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 03/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3K. Brennan 535357 2/1216

 11 GAGAN EVE Last start placegetter TAR, 03/03/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4J. Laurantus 532395 1/0172

 12 YOUNG KEV Last start placegetter WAU, 22/02/2021, R4, P 2P 8P 1Y 5/4K. Johnson 530537 2/0145

 13 MISS VERSACE Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R11, P 3P 4Y 8P 5/4G. Ball 525541 1/0139

 14 EVE ON FIRE Last start placegetter GAR, 19/02/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1W. Ison 497301 4/3132

 15 STEEL PANTHER Last start Country winner GOS, 09/01/2021, R7, Y 1Y 3P 6P 5/4T. Callen 523208 2/0121

 16 PIXI LIMEBURNER Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 05/03/2021, R9, P 5P 4P 8P 5/1W. Ison 459428 6/5135

 17 CHILLI QUEEN Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3M. Clarke 498564 4/1182

 18 APACHE HEART 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R10, Y 5Y 2Y 5P 5/2T. Miller 498352 3/2161

 19 KEY CAN DO Weighted points score GAR, 16/01/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1L. Davis 497378 5/4153

 20 AMERICAN MAGIC Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4R. Walters 528311 1/0117

 21 ASTON LEAH 3 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 2Y 5/3K. Brennan 522314 3/199

 22 HURTLE MYRTLE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 23/02/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1M. Jobson 498481 5/493

 23 TINY LLAMA Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R11, P 8P 5P 8P 5/4L. Grimwood 532320 1/084

 24 ASTON TORBRECK 1 Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4K. Brennan 500281 1/084

 25 JUNGLELAND 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4I. Hanna 498474 1/072

 26 FOOLISH GAMES 4 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4D. Hansen 535376 1/072

 27 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R8, Y 4Y 5P 4Y 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/064

 28 JAIYANA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 10/01/2021, R5, Y 4Y 4Y 7Y 5/4A. Nash 508825 1/053
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P 5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MINDIE Last start winner GAR, 06/03/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2B. Sloan 497199 3/2204

 2 WILLINA GIRL 2 Last start winner TAR, 03/03/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1Y 5/1R. Milton 533372 5/3196

 3 CINCINNATI GIRL Last start winner GAR, 06/03/2021, R11, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3W. Wakem 530613 2/1153

 4 TUESDAY ROSE Last start winner TAR, 03/03/2021, R1, P 1P 7P 4P 5/4H. Hanson 533373 1/088

 5 ASTON SHILOH 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 03/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3K. Brennan 535357 2/1216

 6 GAGAN EVE Last start placegetter TAR, 03/03/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4J. Laurantus 532395 1/0172

 7 YOUNG KEV Last start placegetter WAU, 22/02/2021, R4, P 2P 8P 1Y 5/4K. Johnson 530537 2/0145

 8 MISS VERSACE Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R11, P 3P 4Y 8P 5/4G. Ball 525541 1/0139

 9 EVE ON FIRE Last start placegetter GAR, 19/02/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1W. Ison 497301 4/3132

 10 STEEL PANTHER Last start Country winner GOS, 09/01/2021, R7, Y 1Y 3P 6P 5/4T. Callen 523208 2/0121

 11 PIXI LIMEBURNER Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 05/03/2021, R9, P 5P 4P 8P 5/1W. Ison 459428 6/5135

 12 CHILLI QUEEN Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3M. Clarke 498564 4/1182

 13 APACHE HEART 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R10, Y 5Y 2Y 5P 5/2T. Miller 498352 3/2161

 14 KEY CAN DO Weighted points score GAR, 16/01/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1L. Davis 497378 5/4153

 15 AMERICAN MAGIC Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4R. Walters 528311 1/0117

 16 ASTON LEAH 3 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 2Y 5/3K. Brennan 522314 3/199

 17 HURTLE MYRTLE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 23/02/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1M. Jobson 498481 5/493

 18 ASTON TORBRECK 1 Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4K. Brennan 500281 1/084

 19 TINY LLAMA Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R11, P 8P 5P 8P 5/4L. Grimwood 532320 1/084

 20 JUNGLELAND 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4I. Hanna 498474 1/072

 21 FOOLISH GAMES 4 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4D. Hansen 535376 1/072

 22 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R8, Y 4Y 5P 4Y 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/064

 23 JAIYANA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 10/01/2021, R5, Y 4Y 4Y 7Y 5/4A. Nash 508825 1/053
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P FFA 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLUE BRONTE Last start winner GAR, 05/02/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2J. Miles 507758 33/32420

 2 PAIGE Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 3P 2/1/2J. Porter 526343 8/7288

 3 BLACK FIRE OPAL Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2021, R12, P 6P 1P 8P 2/1/1C. Murray 496677 7/6252

 4 MY MATE FLASH 2 Last start winner GAR, 06/03/2021, R9, P 1P 5P 2P 3/1/2N. Mcintosh 498833 6/5198

 5 OUR INTEREST Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 1P 3/1/1R. Walters 493109 17/16303

 6 SUPER DOOPER Weighted points score GAR, 30/10/2020, R5, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/1M. Tailby 508257 6/5273

 7 BOWLS AND HOLES 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R10, M 4M 4Y 4M 3/1/1J. Porter 485925 31/25193

 8 WICKED RED Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 2P 4/1/1N. Goodwin 525758 6/5198

 9 ENCOURAGING 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 3P 4/1/2B. Young 528312 6/5195

 10 TOASTY TOES Last start placegetter GAR, 05/02/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2C. Kedwell 530472 5/4186

 11 KASATKINA Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 4P 4/1/1T. Desira 508575 8/7171

 12 BLUE FIRE ICE Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 5P 4/1/1J. Roche 528813 7/5165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P MDN 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KEY GOT CLASS Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 4P M/1A. Ivers 529813 0/0119

 2 COSMIC WIND Last start placegetter TAR, 03/03/2021, R1, P 2P 4P M/1R. Stone 532839 0/0101

 3 AMELINA 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 4P M/1B. Sweetman 529329 0/096

 4 ROCK ON BY Last start placegetter TAR, 20/01/2021, R3, P 2P 5Y 6P M/1H. Hanson 533378 0/076

 5 SMILEY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 09/02/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 3P M/1B. Sloan 532274 0/094

 6 MILLIE MARVEL First start M/1R. Vines Jnr 532293 0/00

 7 DIXIE DELIGHT Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 06/03/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 6P M/1F. Goodall 508318 0/043

 8 BINDI BOO Weighted points score GEL, 22/12/2020, R2 5P 5P 7P M/1T. Ball 533788 0/072

 9 AWAY SON Weighted points score GUN, 25/02/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 6P M/1M. Clarke 534211 0/048

 10 RAINBOW JUPITER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 8P M/1J. Lockhart 523055 0/046
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MYSTERY GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 3P 4/1/1B. Sloan 497200 6/5228

 2 ENCOURAGING 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 3P 4/1/2B. Young 528312 6/5195

 3 ANGRY RAIN Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R7, P 2P 6P 5P 4/1/1N. Goodwin 507532 10/6165

 4 WILD FLAMES Last start Country winner KEM, 06/02/2021, R5, Y 1Y 1P 3P 4/1/2L. Walker 495650 10/8214

 5 DOT PRINCESS Dropping in grade GAR, 06/02/2021, R8, P 4P 2P 2P 4/1/2A. Woods 525200 8/7291

 6 BLAZIN' SOPHIA Dropping in grade GAR, 06/03/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 1P 4/1/2C. Eaton 525592 6/5180

 7 CANDY MOON Dropping in grade GAR, 05/03/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 3P 4/1/2T. Campbell 496965 6/5156

 8 LITTLE PROSPECT Dropping in grade GAR, 05/03/2021, R1, P 5P 7Y 6P 4/1/2G. Ball 493097 14/11127

 9 ART ROYAL Weighted points score GOS, 23/02/2021, R3, P 6P 1P 6P 4/1/1B. Keene 496968 7/6150

 10 WILLINA GIRL 1 Last start winner TAR, 03/03/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1Y 5/1R. Milton 533372 5/3196

 11 SILVER RANGER Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4A. Woods 525205 1/0140

 12 BOMBER GHOST Last start winner TAR, 03/03/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 5/4R. Stone 536170 1/0140

 13 ASTON SHILOH 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 03/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3K. Brennan 535357 2/1216

 14 ROMAN FERGUS Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 7P 5/2M. Mabbott 508691 3/2186

 15 TEXAS TARGET Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R11, P 2P 6P 2P 5/1I. Betts 524100 7/6177

 16 ROCK IT OUT Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 5/4W. Wakem 529990 1/0171

 17 ZIPPING SPOOK Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4M. Davidson 529256 1/0159

 18 MAGIC MAVIS Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4A. Ivers 531372 1/0144

 19 BARB'S MANDA Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R4, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4W. Kelly 529615 1/0138

 20 SIMPLE SHEARER Last start Country winner GOS, 06/03/2021, R1, Y 1Y 6Y 5P 5/4A. Ivers 532823 1/0122

 21 CHLOE DANCER Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R10, P 6P (FEL)P 1P 5/3D. Tuckwell 522249 2/1207

 22 AMERICAN SON Weighted points score GOS, 02/02/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 1P 5/3R. Walters 528308 2/1204

 23 ALICE ALMIGHTY Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 3P 5/3A. Woods 529609 2/1183

 24 FLYING ASPARAGUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3R. Wright 522903 7/1177

 25 ZIPPING GLAMOUR Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R10, Y 3Y 5P 2Y 5/4M. Davidson 529259 1/0176

 26 SWAN'S OPAL Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R3, P 8P 3Y 1P 5/3S. Atkins 531376 3/1167

 27 APACHE HEART 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R10, Y 5Y 2Y 5P 5/2T. Miller 498352 3/2161

 28 HARP ON Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2C. Windle 490708 3/2154

 29 URBAN KID Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2021, R4, P 8P 6P 1P 5/3S. Carr 526501 2/1132

 30 TOO LATE JAKE Weighted points score GAR, 27/02/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1R. Vines Jnr 522527 6/5120

 31 DONNA'S DIAMOND Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 6P 5/3D. Berwick 522886 2/1120
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 RATTLIN' JAY Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4B. Mitchell 532690 1/0115

 33 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 6P 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/5108

 34 STICKY WICKET Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R3, Y 6Y 4P 8P 5/1J. Porter 508831 7/6102

 35 ASTON LEAH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 2Y 5/3K. Brennan 522314 3/199

 36 OH FIVE SURPRISE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 20/01/2021, R5, P 6P 6Y 6P 5/3R. Milton 521018 4/199

 37 SHAMAL Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 5P 5/1P. Dalton 497731 8/593

 38 HURTLE MYRTLE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 23/02/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1M. Jobson 498481 5/493

 39 FIRE ASH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R5, P 8P 1Y 5P 5/4H. Norman 528432 2/092

 40 ASTON TORBRECK 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4K. Brennan 500281 1/084

 41 KIARNI SNOOP Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 4Y 5/3T. Roche 528814 2/183

 42 FOOLISH GAMES 5 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4D. Hansen 535376 1/072

 43 JUNGLELAND 1 Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4I. Hanna 498474 1/072

 44 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R8, Y 4Y 5P 4Y 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WILLINA GIRL 1 Last start winner TAR, 03/03/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1Y 5/1R. Milton 533372 5/3196

 2 BOMBER GHOST Last start winner TAR, 03/03/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 5/4R. Stone 536170 1/0140

 3 SILVER RANGER Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4A. Woods 525205 1/0140

 4 ASTON SHILOH 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 03/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3K. Brennan 535357 2/1216

 5 ROMAN FERGUS Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 7P 5/2M. Mabbott 508691 3/2186

 6 TEXAS TARGET Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R11, P 2P 6P 2P 5/1I. Betts 524100 7/6177

 7 ROCK IT OUT Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 5/4W. Wakem 529990 1/0171

 8 ZIPPING SPOOK Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4M. Davidson 529256 1/0159

 9 MAGIC MAVIS Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4A. Ivers 531372 1/0144

 10 BARB'S MANDA Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R4, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4W. Kelly 529615 1/0138

 11 SIMPLE SHEARER Last start Country winner GOS, 06/03/2021, R1, Y 1Y 6Y 5P 5/4A. Ivers 532823 1/0122

 12 CHLOE DANCER Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R10, P 6P (FEL)P 1P 5/3D. Tuckwell 522249 2/1207

 13 AMERICAN SON Weighted points score GOS, 02/02/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 1P 5/3R. Walters 528308 2/1204

 14 ALICE ALMIGHTY Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 3P 5/3A. Woods 529609 2/1183

 15 FLYING ASPARAGUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3R. Wright 522903 7/1177

 16 ZIPPING GLAMOUR Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R10, Y 3Y 5P 2Y 5/4M. Davidson 529259 1/0176

 17 SWAN'S OPAL Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R3, P 8P 3Y 1P 5/3S. Atkins 531376 3/1167

 18 APACHE HEART 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R10, Y 5Y 2Y 5P 5/2T. Miller 498352 3/2161

 19 HARP ON Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2C. Windle 490708 3/2154

 20 URBAN KID Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2021, R4, P 8P 6P 1P 5/3S. Carr 526501 2/1132

 21 DONNA'S DIAMOND Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 6P 5/3D. Berwick 522886 2/1120

 22 TOO LATE JAKE Weighted points score GAR, 27/02/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1R. Vines Jnr 522527 6/5120

 23 RATTLIN' JAY Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4B. Mitchell 532690 1/0115

 24 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 6P 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/5108

 25 STICKY WICKET Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R3, Y 6Y 4P 8P 5/1J. Porter 508831 7/6102

 26 ASTON LEAH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 2Y 5/3K. Brennan 522314 3/199

 27 OH FIVE SURPRISE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 20/01/2021, R5, P 6P 6Y 6P 5/3R. Milton 521018 4/199

 28 HURTLE MYRTLE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 23/02/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1M. Jobson 498481 5/493

 29 SHAMAL Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 5P 5/1P. Dalton 497731 8/593

 30 FIRE ASH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R5, P 8P 1Y 5P 5/4H. Norman 528432 2/092

 31 ASTON TORBRECK 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4K. Brennan 500281 1/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 KIARNI SNOOP Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 4Y 5/3T. Roche 528814 2/183

 33 JUNGLELAND 1 Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4I. Hanna 498474 1/072

 34 FOOLISH GAMES 5 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4D. Hansen 535376 1/072

 35 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R8, Y 4Y 5P 4Y 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RATTLIN' AHEAD Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 2P M/1B. Mitchell 532694 0/0142

 2 BLAZING DRAGON Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 5P M/1S. Francis 534805 0/0122

 3 AMELINA 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 4P M/1B. Sweetman 529329 0/096

 4 ZIPPING DAVINA Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 7P M/1J. Eaton 528603 0/073

 5 FAT BAT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 06/03/2021, R6, Y

GOS, 23/02/2021, R1, P

3Y 4Y 2P M/1K. Jarvis 530628 0/0114

 6 HYSTERIA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 20/02/2021, R2, P 8P 3P 6Y M/1T. Callen 527398 0/084

 7 RUNWAY EMMA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 23/01/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 5P M/1L. Atchison 530499 0/076

 8 HELLO CHLOE First start M/1T. Mason 533342 0/00

 9 REDEEMER DREAMER First start M/1A. Woods 537444 0/00

 10 SHE'S DIABOLICAL Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 06/03/2021, R3, P 4P M/1A. Ivers 534113 0/058

 11 BLACK CANDLES Weighted points score GAR, 27/02/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 8P M/1T. Callen 523209 0/074

 12 RAINBOW JUPITER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 8P M/1J. Lockhart 523055 0/046
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P NG 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIGRESS EYE 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 03/03/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 2P 1/1R. Milton 520946 13/8327

 2 LATELY Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 5P 1/1J. Miles 507764 13/12324

 3 EVA'S GIRL Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2021, R1, P 1P 3P (FEL)P 3/1/2C. Eaton 527339 7/6255

 4 MYSTERY GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 3P 4/1/1B. Sloan 497200 6/5228

 5 ENCOURAGING 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 3P 4/1/2B. Young 528312 6/5195

 6 ANGRY RAIN Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R7, P 2P 6P 5P 4/1/1N. Goodwin 507532 10/6165

 7 WILD FLAMES Last start Country winner KEM, 06/02/2021, R5, Y 1Y 1P 3P 4/1/2L. Walker 495650 10/8214

 8 DOT PRINCESS Dropping in grade GAR, 06/02/2021, R8, P 4P 2P 2P 4/1/2A. Woods 525200 8/7291

 9 BLAZIN' SOPHIA Dropping in grade GAR, 06/03/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 1P 4/1/2C. Eaton 525592 6/5180

 10 CANDY MOON Dropping in grade GAR, 05/03/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 3P 4/1/2T. Campbell 496965 6/5156

 11 LITTLE PROSPECT Dropping in grade GAR, 05/03/2021, R1, P 5P 7Y 6P 4/1/2G. Ball 493097 14/11127

 12 ART ROYAL Weighted points score GOS, 23/02/2021, R3, P 6P 1P 6P 4/1/1B. Keene 496968 7/6150
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P 4/5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIGRESS EYE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 2P 4/1/1R. Milton 520946 13/2327

 2 SOFT RAIN Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 1P 4/1/2R. Howard 498152 10/1249

 3 NIMBLE LULU Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3S. Grey 532549 2/1197

 4 GO BESS Last start winner GAR, 06/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 8P 5/3C. Kedwell 522203 4/1144

 5 HALO NISMO Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4T. Mason 527520 2/0207

 6 CUNDLE ALLY Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 3P 5/4R. Wright 535840 3/0157

 7 FLAME OFFIAH 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 03/03/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 1P 5/3M. Jobson 534761 2/1147

 8 PROPAGANDIST Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R1, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4F. Goodall 527971 1/096

 9 LIMEBURNER LEAH Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/1W. Ison 498145 6/3216

 10 CRYSTAL MOON Weighted points score GAR, 23/10/2020, R7, P 5P 2P 6P 5/2B. Keene 496970 3/2195

 11 FLYING ASPARAGUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 2P 5/2R. Wright 522903 7/2177

 12 SECRECY Weighted points score GAR, 27/02/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 3P 5/3B. Howell 528857 2/1171

 13 ROCKET HAZE Weighted points score GAR, 16/01/2021, R3, P (FEL)P 1P 3P 5/4S. Grey 532550 1/0140

 14 HIS LATEST FLAME Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4E. Kelly 528433 1/0138

 15 ZAMBORA CHASE Weighted points score MAT, 01/03/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3S. Davies 529333 2/1135

 16 ALL KEY Weighted points score MAT, 15/02/2021, R7, P 2P 8P 3P 5/4L. Davis 508265 1/0132

 17 HEMI DEMI SEMI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3S. Kedwell 533364 2/1126

 18 BYE FOR ALL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4K. Schmitzer 529025 1/0126

 19 YOU KNOW HILL Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 7P 5/4C. Lamb 534112 2/0123

 20 OH FIVE SURPRISE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 20/01/2021, R5, P 6P 6Y 6P 5/2R. Milton 521018 4/299

 21 ASTON LEAH 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 2Y 5/3K. Brennan 522314 3/199

 22 GOODWIN THOMMO Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4F. Goodall 497349 1/094

 23 FIRE ASH 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R5, P 8P 1Y 5P 5/4H. Norman 528432 2/092

 24 OPEN SLATHER Weighted points score MAT, 01/03/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 4Y 5/1R. Jones 492361 4/384

 25 FOOLISH GAMES 6 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4D. Hansen 535376 1/072

 26 HOUND 'EM DOWN 4 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R8, Y 4Y 5P 4Y 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NIMBLE LULU Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3S. Grey 532549 2/1197

 2 GO BESS Last start winner GAR, 06/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 8P 5/3C. Kedwell 522203 4/1144

 3 HALO NISMO Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4T. Mason 527520 2/0207

 4 CUNDLE ALLY Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 3P 5/4R. Wright 535840 3/0157

 5 FLAME OFFIAH 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 03/03/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 1P 5/3M. Jobson 534761 2/1147

 6 PROPAGANDIST Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R1, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4F. Goodall 527971 1/096

 7 LIMEBURNER LEAH Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/1W. Ison 498145 6/3216

 8 CRYSTAL MOON Weighted points score GAR, 23/10/2020, R7, P 5P 2P 6P 5/2B. Keene 496970 3/2195

 9 FLYING ASPARAGUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 2P 5/2R. Wright 522903 7/2177

 10 SECRECY Weighted points score GAR, 27/02/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 3P 5/3B. Howell 528857 2/1171

 11 ROCKET HAZE Weighted points score GAR, 16/01/2021, R3, P (FEL)P 1P 3P 5/4S. Grey 532550 1/0140

 12 HIS LATEST FLAME Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4E. Kelly 528433 1/0138

 13 ZAMBORA CHASE Weighted points score MAT, 01/03/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3S. Davies 529333 2/1135

 14 ALL KEY Weighted points score MAT, 15/02/2021, R7, P 2P 8P 3P 5/4L. Davis 508265 1/0132

 15 HEMI DEMI SEMI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3S. Kedwell 533364 2/1126

 16 BYE FOR ALL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4K. Schmitzer 529025 1/0126

 17 YOU KNOW HILL Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 7P 5/4C. Lamb 534112 2/0123

 18 OH FIVE SURPRISE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 20/01/2021, R5, P 6P 6Y 6P 5/2R. Milton 521018 4/299

 19 ASTON LEAH 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 2Y 5/3K. Brennan 522314 3/199

 20 GOODWIN THOMMO Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4F. Goodall 497349 1/094

 21 FIRE ASH 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R5, P 8P 1Y 5P 5/4H. Norman 528432 2/092

 22 OPEN SLATHER Weighted points score MAT, 01/03/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 4Y 5/1R. Jones 492361 4/384

 23 FOOLISH GAMES 6 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4D. Hansen 535376 1/072

 24 HOUND 'EM DOWN 4 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R8, Y 4Y 5P 4Y 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P MX 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHELSEA REUNION Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4S. Grey 532551 1/0132

 2 REDBANK LIDDY Weighted points score MEP, 14/10/2020, R3 5P 1P 6C 5/4C. Plant 524103 2/0182

 3 PLODDER Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 6P 2Y 5P 5/4R. Walters 522200 1/0149

 4 FLAME OFFIAH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 1P 5/4M. Jobson 534761 2/0147

 5 STENT Weighted points score GAR, 27/02/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 3P 5/3T. Desira 530051 2/1135

 6 BYE FOR ALL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4K. Schmitzer 529025 1/0126

 7 GRACE IS SUAVE Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4M. Jobson 529272 1/072

 8 HOUND 'EM DOWN 5 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R8, Y 4Y 5P 4Y 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/064

 9 DOUGH TO GO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 4P M/1B. Howell 528858 0/088

 10 SMALL SAPPHIRE Weighted points score MAT, 01/03/2021, R2, P 3P 7P 4P M/1R. Jones 528336 0/070

 11 ZAMBORA LACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 6P M/1S. Davies 529336 0/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 March 2021

P M 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAZZERETTI Last start placegetter GAR, 26/02/2021, R3, P 2P 6P M/1G. Barnett 530465 0/092

 2 RUNWAY MESSI Last start placegetter GAR, 08/01/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 8P M/1R. Thompson 530497 0/070

 3 PACIFIC HILL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 01/02/2021, R1, P

GAR, 29/01/2021, R1, P

5Y 3P 3P M/1L. Lamb 528231 0/0106

 4 DOUGH TO GO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 27/02/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 4P M/1B. Howell 528858 0/088

 5 BURNED First start M/1L. Atchison 539247 0/00

 6 ZAMBORA LACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 6P M/1S. Davies 529336 0/060
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 1 PRIM AND PROPER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 5C 1/1D. Smith 500937 14/7196
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